AN AMENDMENT OF RESOLUTION 2012-05 TO ADD AN ADDITIONAL COMMITTEE OF TOWN COUNCIL AND CITIZENS COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the Town of James Island promotes the preservation of the Town's historical and cultural features; and,

WHEREAS, the Town seeks the education of both our citizens and the wider community about the history of James Island;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF JAMES ISLAND, SOUTH CAROLINA THAT:

Section 1. A Town Council Historical Committee is hereby formed and the Committee Chairman shall serve as Council liaison to the James Island History Commission. The "Policies Regarding Committees of Town Council" shall also apply to this committee.

Section 2. The James Island Historical Commission is hereby formed and its purposes are 1) to identify and record historic assets of James Island and to develop and implement a program for their preservation. 2) to provide to both citizens and visitors information about the history of James Island including the location of its historic sites, 3) to encourage the education of the James Island community about its heritage.

The Historical Commission will consist of five (5) members appointed by the Mayor and Council with service terms of two (2) years. The "Policies Regarding Citizens Committees" shall also apply to this Council.

Section 3. This resolution to become effective upon its adoption and approval.

Enacted this the 19th day	y of February	y, 2015.	
Mayor	_		
ATTEST			

Town Clerk